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	AgroMet Advisory Bulletin (AAB) 
Jointly released by

Regional Meteorology Centre, Chennai – India Meteorology Department,

Reddiarchathram Seed Growers Association & 
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	District :
	Dindigul
	Forecast Period :
	01/01/2025
	to
	05/01/2025
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ DGL /105/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	31/12/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	27/12/2024
	to
	30/12/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	5.3

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	31-32

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	22-24

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	4-7

	Relative Humidity (%)
	59-90

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	6-17


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	   05-01-2025

	Parameters
	01-01-2025
	02-01-2025
	03-01-2025
	04-01-2025
	05-01-2025

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	8
	5
	2
	0
	0

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	29
	29
	29
	30
	30

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	23
	23
	23
	24
	24

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	7
	7
	7
	6
	6

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	90
	90
	90
	85
	85

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	87
	87
	87
	83
	83

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	15
	5
	10
	8
	5

	Wind Direction
	NE
	NE
	NE
	NE
	E


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 1 Jan & light rain 2, 3 Jan. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 29℃ to 30℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 23℃ - 24℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 5-15 Kmph from, Northeast & East directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (03rd to 09th January 2025):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of near normal to slightly above normal rainfall likely over the district during 03rd to 09th January 2025.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be generally near normal and are likely to be in the range 26°C to 28°C over the plains of the district during next week. 03rd to 09th January 2025.

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be near normal to slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 16°C to 20°C over the district during next week 03rd to 09th January 2025.

During the dates 1st and 2nd, Mist is likely to prevail during the early morning hours, allow your cattle to graze only 2 hours after sunrise.

Due to the recent rains, the farmers should immediately remove the excess rainwater accumulated in the paddy fields and the lands where vegetable and horticultural crops are cultivated.
Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Paddy, Mango & Animal Husbandry)
Paddy: 

Kind attention to Paddy cultivators, paddy crops are prone to the attack of sap sucking insects due to high humidity in the air. 
Spray Azadirachtin @ 2ml/litre of water with sticky agent, to control thrips and sap sucking insects. 

Plant protection activities should be carried out on non-rainy days.

Mango:

The Mango crop exhibited signs of Hopper infestation. The symptom of damage appears on inflorescence. The nymphs and adults suck the sap of inflorescence, and the inflorescence becomes withered. At the crucial stage, flower buds and flowers get shedding. 

To control this, foliar spray of Metarhyzium Anisopliae @ 5gms and Verticelium lecanii @ 5gms per litre of water.  

Or, by using the chemical method, spray Imidacloprid @ 20 ml + Sticky agent 10ml with 10 litres of water.

Spraying activities can be done only on non-rainy days.

Animal Husbandry:
As the night temperature is very low, keep the cattle safely in the sheds. 
Tie the jute bags around the shed. Allow the cattle to graze 2 hours after sunrise.
